8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-15-004887 2TMAR2015 | KH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE C FCR-17-009263 26JUNE2017 | TB | TE
D ECR-18-015451 ?28SEP2018 | TB TE
2150191 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL L | ECR-21-002654 02MAR2021 | JAH | RK
2150191 -7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150191-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150191-7 g TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150191-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA i I I e I O 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRINMP S17¢ TVPE -] (R 2119082-9 CAM  SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
VIRE T2 79 T - -] (R 2079764~ 1 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

T S /N - T T[T 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] oV
SO R R I R 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLAégSEES%IONS L] - - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] (R 1-18028-0 WASHER FLAT REG M8 197
-] (R 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] (R 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i L I O O B 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1715
-] (R 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME - :
e e “RETRCTRETRET| 9949702 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SE 1 | | 1 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR. END FEED 84
5.80-60.60 mm [.228-.260 IN] @2.10*3.10 mm [.083-.1272 IN] _ 1 1 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-2025 - - - (. 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
L]
éEEé%%?Ei??ON ) ) ) -l 2121272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] (R 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - ? 2272 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 60
-] (R 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN — TERMINAL 65
TEGE;?gMAL TEH;;@gNﬁt TEH;;@gNﬁt Tigiiiwft I R N R Cead00 . SHCS. LOW HEAD. RolS. a1 20 5
-] (R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 60
-] (R 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3131313 21684004 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE LE:S CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /4N - ? 7 27 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ 7 27 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS 6 M3 54

2 50mm? 1 77+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 3.9 -2 21212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

2. 00mm? 1 .64+/-0.05 [ . 065+/-.002]1 5.7 - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT  HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

I 50mm?2 1 514/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 6.7 - ] - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51

I.00mm? 1 424/-0.05 [.056+/-.002]) 7.5 3N - | 1 1 1 1-1976055-1 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50

SO R R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FWARNING - - - 21196521 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
ﬂ!ﬁ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B I I T B I 2119653 1 FEED CAM. POST FEED 1]
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - RN 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
1fg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ; ; ; ; 18322222 @izHEEHSELA$OH;EéM34X 29) ég
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PrROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -l 2121272 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 31
S TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR 2127012712 21680832 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 50. 12T 22 ? [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 o5
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -~ | Ll 170237173 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - (R 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. . D B B D D-2727281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. il N O R 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-l 2021272 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
ocunEnT Ton aa000 41 4| 4|4 1-2079383-1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
-] (R 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N R 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- - - - - - - 10
N - | ] (R 6904824 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N 2211 |1 1333219-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - ] 1 1 1 1 -2211206-0 BLADE, SLUG N
LT 1-240641-2 | SPACER 5
-] (R 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 3-2119785-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-] (R 455888 -7 SPACER CRIMPER ?
N T 212101 11 5-730251-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TINZ0T3 — TE Comnect vt
HOFFNER — Y
CHTK LBl 12JUNZ20T3 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 12JUNZ2OT 3 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSITON " e Decon fod Feed
Do - Aoplicator
] Pp
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @§3E212 1 5 O 1 9 1 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

>

N RVA
©,
5 w;‘l“

X

f
AN o
\
]
Y

®)
L=
e,
oI
Sl
W

3 1 o S 4 fd
THIS L1SHED. 20 DIsT REVISTONS
(©) co BY A 66
SEE SHEET 1
]
)
N Ok ~ceD YPC
44.614£0.05

| MECHANTCAL
— 17.8+£0.5
)
V

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DWHNOFFNER HHJUNZ0TS 5 TE Connectivity
CHTK LBl 12JUN2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE - [wewo T2JUNZOT3 [nave
mm T.LLBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %ngrt,%x %JAT I <: \/{Z Fif; I <>[w 0 sic pmi ccccccc hoplicator
JECHANICAL A Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q= :
LA LA (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | |——— s S R
R SRE FEED R L L L L A L L L L LU L R A N R 17 S LT A J00779|C=2150191
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P D OFA HEY F
|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R EV ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150191-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150191-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150191-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA 1 1 oy
- 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
iffgg) T SSISEWWO] T;PE -] 2079764 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TRIRERT - SRS o NERERE 2119083 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
DA - - 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL R syt (@ T 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE D38
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT, REG M8 192
-1 4] ¢4 20793839 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SRS FASTIN-ON RECEPTACLE - RéFRéF *99904*96780022 ggéﬁigwﬁgig?w lgj
~ - - ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 17100412 "TED CAM_ AIR FEED 5o
5.80-6.60 mm [.228-.260 INJ 2 10-3.10 mm [.083- 122 INJ T T I e L e Wy
XEEM%%ION e - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
SPECIFICATION - ] W 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
-] 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ NEEEE 2119955-2 | ASSY. LUBRICATOR. END FEED 84
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] 1008881 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
160927-1 160927-2 160927-3 1609274 - ] W 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
-1 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR. SET., FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 22 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 22 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 64
WIRE B 3 CRIMP HEIGHT .IIQRIMP HETGHT -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
2. 50mm? 1 77+4/-0.05 [.0704/-.002] 3.9 -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
2 00mm? 1 644/-0 05 [ 065+/- 002] 5.7 -1 212 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP., RoHS. M4 X 10 56
I 50mm? 1 .51+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002]1 6.7 -1 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
1.00mm? 1 42+/-0 05 [ 056+/- 002] 7.5 -1 2072 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 5
*WARNING N - | 1] [-1976055-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
o ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE | % zﬁﬁgjw Egbng&éﬁ¥SX6ﬂ jg
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE RN ST S0 B TE O IR LY i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T 180787 WASHER FLAT RFG M4 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N N 51680839 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B A 1680852 (R, oKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 c9
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Lﬁl -1 22 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 50. [ 11523713 PLATE, STRIP OULDE 24
-] 240825 1 PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o2 5 _20081-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 55
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 00 T >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-1 2] 2 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1752360-1 SPACER , HOLD - DOWN 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN N c40644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. IR - - 0
N 690482-4 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N 13332196 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
N - 1] 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
- - f f 6
-] 1-240641-2 [ SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 3-2119785-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
YNERERE 5-730251-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
RRLEE — R
HOFFNER G Y
CHTK LBl 12JUN2OT3 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 12JUNZ2OT 3 | NaME
PACIFIC VERSION . L
Tie o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 w 5 O w 9 w _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

= "EED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 1 7.8£0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
\ 7 . T STROKE
\ - " \
,, g @) R T T R e o TTIINZ013 — TE Comectiniiy
2| gy IuNents — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; WZJUNZOW?) NANE
(s9) (29) m S Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he  : Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL £\ (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Em "
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , . A100779 [(C=2150191
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




